6. District

1

INCLINATION REPORT

(One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report.)

7

. Lease Number.
(Oil completions only)

1. FIELD NAME

Und. Pitchfork Ranch /Wolfcamp/

2. LEASE NAME

Rattlesnake Gulch 25 State

8. Well Number

1

3. OPERATOR

HNG OIL COMPANY

9. ...
Number

4. ADDRESS

P. 0. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702

LG-6270

Identification

(Gas completions only)

10. County

§. LOCATION

Unit Letter J, 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 25, T24S, R33E

Lea County, NM

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course . Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) ?;il;rn::;‘;n ?Sl:::rz? ::gelte X100) Displacement (feet) leis;:acem::\t (feet)
392 392 1/4 b 1.72 1.72
620 228 1/2 .87 1.98 3.70
800 180 1/4 .44 .79 4.49
1310 510 1/2 .87 AR 8.93
1816 506 1/4 A 2.23 11.16
2300 484 1/2 87 4.21 15.37
2794 494 1/2 . .87 4.30 19.67
3464 670 3/4 1.31 8.78 28.45
3962 498 374 1.31 6.52 34.97
4457 495 1/2 .87 4.31 39.28
4956 499 1-1/4 2.18 10.88 50.16
5157 201 1-1/2 2.62 5.27 55.43
5640 483 1-3/4 3.05 14.73 70.16
6150 510 1-1/4 2.18 11.12 81.28
6651 501 1-1/4 2.18 10.92 92.20
7170 519 1 1.75 9.08 101.28
If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form. ’
17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? X1 ves
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 15222 feet = 334.59 feet.
*19. Inclination measurements were made in - [T] Tubing [] Casing [C] Open hole X Drill Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line _ _ _ . __ _ ___ ______ feet.
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by fieldrules _ __ _ _____ ________ feet.

22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?

If the answer to the above question is ‘‘yes’’, attach written explanation of the circumstances.
(

No

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

‘.

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Parker Drilling Company (Rig 38)

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| gu
] - pa (LOM 3
Sigmature of AulRorlzed Representative—

Betty ldon, Regulatory Analyst
Name of Person and Title ﬁ?e or print)

HNG OIL COMPA

Name of Company QOperator
Telephone: ___405-  _677-8371 Tetephone; __ I15 686-3714
Area Code Area Code

TONY E. WHETL_E'\‘
Notary Public, State of Texas ‘
Wy Commission Expires june 27, 138

b vay

Subq&;ibed and Sworn Before me This
of ~Fultuars- , 1985

S orer. S VES

Notary‘?ublé%
-
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